2017123, 12:18 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report #; 42824935

Em[ﬂﬁmb—d* Report Date: November 14, 2022 | 10:03 AM EST

Report Status: Complete

2012 CHEVROLET SILVERADO K1500

Pickup | 8 Cylinders | Gas
1GCRKPEA2CZ148484

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 243,130 KM

Last Registered In: 12 Service Records Found
Ontario {Normal)

No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found ' o ) o : . e R

@ This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of Novemnber 14, 2022 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the
repart was complete), CARFAX Canada draws on billlons of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and
we recelve new historical data records every day, There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been
reported to CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History
Report, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed declsion,
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Vehicle History Report

5 Accident/Damage

1GCRKPEAZ(CZ148484
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
D 2019 Sep 29 Ontario, Canada
Police Reported Accldent: Accident reported: minor damage
It hit an animal
Damage to front
Damage to left front
¢ MI
Claim: Miscellaneous $11,973.00
@ 2022 5ep 13 Fort Frances, Ontario, Canada
Estimate: Total Loss | Estimate Date: 2022 Oct 2 $10,746.32

Registration

& This vehicle has been registered in the following locations In Canada (listed oldest to newest):

» Inthe province of Manitoba with Normal branding,
+ Inthe province of Ontario with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspecton Required, Normal, Non-repalrable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

2012 May 4 3,114 KM Service Facllity Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2012 Jun 4,437 KM Service Facllity Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada

2012 Jun 21 5137 KM Service Facllity Vehicle serviced
winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada

2012 Sep 26 10,652 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2012 Oct 23 12,159 KM Service Facility Vehicdle serviced
winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada

2012 Dec7 13,647 KM Service Facllity Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada

2013 Jan 17 15,521 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada

2013 Mar 9 17,560 KM Service Facillty Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada

2013 Apr 1 19,864 KM Vickar Community Chevrolet Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Four tires balanced

+  Four tires mounted
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ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

2013 Apr 16 24,102 KM Service Faclllty Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2017 Mar 28 142,477 KM Vickar Community Chevrolet Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Maniteba, Canada

EEEZ 2018 Jun 19 Lake Country Chevrolet Bulck Vehicle serviced
Warroad, Minnesota, United States

@ Open Recalls

€ No safety recall Information avallable as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additlonal safety recall information and
non-safety related recall campalgns, please contact CHEVROLET or visit GM's website. '

gw Stolen Vehicle Check

€ This vehlicle is not actively declared stolen,

) Detailed History
DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2012 Mar 8 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada First Owner Reported
2012 May 4 3,114 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced

Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada

2012 Jun 1 4,437 KM Service Facillty Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada

2012 Jun 21 5,137 KM Service Faclility Service Record Vehlcle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2012 Aug 16 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registraticn Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada

2012 Sep 26 10,652 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2012 Oct 23 12,159 KM Service Facillty Service Record Vehlcle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2012 Dec 7 13,647 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada

2013 Jan 17 15,521 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2013 Mar 9 17,560 KM Service Facllity Service Record Vehicie serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada
2013 Apr i 19,864 KM Vickar Comrhunlty Chevrolet  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manltoba, Canada
2013 Apr 16 24,102 KM Service Facllity Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeqg, Manttoba, Canada
2013 Aug 16 Motor Vehlicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manltoba, Canada New Owner reported
2013 Dec 19 Mator Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontarlo, Canada New Owner reported
Previous Use: Personal
2015 Jun 25 Motor Vehlcle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal
2017 Mar 28 142,477 KM Vickar Community Chevrolet  Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada
2017 Jun 28 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontarlo, Canada Previcus Use; Personal
BEE 2018 )un 19 Lake Country Chevrolet Bulck  Service Record Vehlicle serviced
Warroad, Minnesota, United
States
2019 Sep 29 Police Reported Accident Police Report Accident Reported:
Ontario, Canada *  minor damage
»  Ithitan animal
+  Damage to front
»  Damage toleft front
2019 Sep 29 Insurance Records
Ontario, Canada
2020 Dec 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglistratlon Issued or Renewed
Ontarlo, Canada Previous Use: Personal
2021 0ct 6 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadlan Renewal Reglstratlon Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use; Personal
2022 5ep 13 243,130 KM Insurance Records Estimate Repair Estimate Date: 2022-10-02
Fort Frances, Ontario, Canada Total Loss

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehlcla history iepert 1s complled fiom multiple data sources, It Is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or ts source data providers to obtaln complete informatien on any one wehicle. For example, thera may be ather ttle,
brends, reglsiretions, deciartlons, accident Inform atlon, service reconds, recall Infamation, odometer izadings or other Infaimation where discrapancias that apply to thls vehicle are not reflected In this repott. CARFAX Canada and Its
source data providers recelve data and Infermatlon from extemal sources belleved to be relisble, but no responsibllity is assumed by CARFAX Canada, 1is source data providers o Its 2gents for any emors, Inaccuracies or omisslons, The
reports are provided sticty on an as-Is wherels basls, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers futher expressly disclalm oll warrantles, exprass or Tmpiled, Including any wamantles of imeliness, sccuracy, merchantablliy,

merchantable quallty o fitness for a particular purpose regarding this report orits contents, Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of ts source data providers shall be Habie for any lpsses, expenses or damages In connectlon with any repott or

any Information contalned within 3 repert, Incluging the accuraty thereof or any delay or [ture to provide a report or any Informatlen. Other [nformation about the vehlcle that Is the subject matter of this vehicle history eport,
Including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX Canada, Use this report as ane important tool, dong with a vehicle Inspection and test diive, to make a better decision about your next used car. By ebtalning, reviewing

and/or using this vehlcle history report, you agiee to be bound by al of the tarms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Condlifans of Use and any CARFAX Genada End User Ligense Agreements a5 each may be amended from time to time
by CARFAX Canada. Contditions of Use
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‘:@ Copyright 2005 - 2023 CARFAX Canada ULC, All rights resarved.
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